

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUK

SMT. BHEDALI **versus** AMARUDDIN SHEKH

07/08/2026	Ms. Kavita Tiwari, counsel for the appellants. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2026, application for deleting the name of deceased appellants No. 1, 4 and 5 from the cause title of the appeal. Copies of the death certificates have been filed showing that Appellant No. 1 (Smt. Bhedali) passed away on 08.02.2019, Appellant No. 4 (Ram Parvesh) on 01.09.2018, and Appellant No. 5 (Rupesh) on 14.09.2023. Their Legal Representatives (LRs) are already on record. Accordingly, application (I.A. No. 02/2026) is allowed. Counsel for the appellants is directed to carry out the necessary amendments to the cause title of the appeal within seven (7) working days from today. Issue notice to the respondents on main appeal as well as on I.A. No. 01/2026, application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, by ordinary as well as speed post. PF be paid within 10 working days. Call for the records of the Tribunal. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	